
PUL+
PUL-
DIR+
DIR-

ENA+
ENA-

INP+
INP-

FAULT+
FAULT-

EB+
EB-
EA+
EA-

VCC
EGND

A+
A-
B+
B-

+Vdc
GND

ES-D808

A+

A-

B+

B-

H
Y

B
R

ID
-S

E
R

V
O

L
E

A
D

S
H

IO
N

E
E

S
-M

2
2
4
3
0

E
S

-M
2
3
4
4
0

E
S

-M
2
3
4
8
0

Encoder-Cable

GND

+VDC

L
N

Power Supply
24-70V

S
H

IE
LD

Connection diagram: ES-D808 + ES-M22430, ES-M23440, ES-M23480
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Alternative connection with RJ45-Adapter
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DIP-SWITCH

SW1-SW4: 
Step resolution
Schrittanzahl

Sw5: 
Motor reverse
Richtungsumkehr

Sw6: 
Selftest
Selbsttest

Steps
400
800
1600
3200

Sw1
ON
OFF
ON
OFF

Sw2
ON
ON
OFF
OFF

Sw3
ON
ON
ON
ON

Sw4
ON
ON
ON
ON

DIP-SWITCH
1 2 3 4 5 6 

Example:
400 Steps

21,0 - 1,5 mm

21,0 - 1,5 mm

GND
GND
....
XLIMIT
+12V /+24V
ERROR

Settings:
Inputs -> Error Active = YES
Inputs -> Error Polarity = „NO“


